



ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS

GOVERNMENT RELATIONS
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL AFFAIRS
JUDICIAL COLLEGE OF MARYLAND
OPERATIONS
PROGRAMS

Questions/Responses No. 1

Request for Proposals (RFP) K17-0088-84F

District Court Ann Arundel Commissioner's Renovations

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The following questions for the above referenced RFP were received by the procurement officer and are answered and posted for all prospective Offerors. The statements and interpretations contained in the following responses to questions are not binding on the Maryland Judiciary unless the RFP is expressly amended. Nothing in the Maryland Judiciary's response to these questions is to be construed as agreement to or acceptance by the Maryland Judiciary of any statement or interpretation on the part of the Offeror asking the question.

1) Question: Can you please determine whether the bidders can contact Randolph, MBE Liaison directly?

Response: No, Sole point of contact for this solicitation is the Procurement Officer. Offerors are specifically directed NOT to contact any other Judiciary personnel or its contracted consultants for meetings, conferences, or discussions that are specifically related to this RFP at any time prior to any award and execution of a contract. Unauthorized contact with any Judiciary personnel or the Judiciary's contracted consultants may be cause for rejection of the Offeror's proposal.

2) Question: MBE Goal question from one of the attendees: Is the MBE goal satisfied if Contract is awarded to a MBE Firm?

Response: The MBE Liaison will contact the awarded with regards to any MBE questions and or requirements.

Issued by: April Molley
Procurement Officer
May 30, 2017
